Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	V V V				
Tab settings ⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Signature 2000, Inc. Individual(s)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Precision Rehab Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4494 Remington Raod City: North East State: PA Zip: 16428 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,800,505 tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Carmen R. Adams Internal Address: Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP 2300 BP Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 200 Public Square City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114	8. Deposit account number: 02-2051 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Carmen R. Adams	Santon hau 5 2001				
ame	ignature September 3, 2001				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
MALI documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Signature 2000, Inc., an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 489 West Exchange Street, Akron, Ohio 44302 ("Assignor") owns the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Precision Rehab Manufacturing, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a principal place of business at 4494 Remington Road, North East, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets of even date herewith (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements made by Assignee under the Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all registrations of same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to provide any materials with in Assignors control necessary to establish the validity of the assignment and promises to execute any other instruments reasonably required by the Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 31st day of August, 2001. SIGNATURE 2000, INC.

			By: My. Chil		intwell
			Name: Title:	MICHAEL	T. CAMPNELL
STATE OF	MICHIGAN	_)			
COUNTY OF _	WASHTENAW) ss:)			

On this 30 th day of August, 2001, before me appeared Michael T. Cantwell the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she/he signed it as a free act on behalf of Signature 2000, Inc., with authority to do so.

SEAL

Notary Public

CHARLOTTE A. DANIELS
Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI
My Commission Expires 10/20/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0719

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
SIGNATURE 2000	1,800,505	October 26,1993	Registered

Aug 29 2001 17:8 RSP CLE 23483/38/971282 Ver 1

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0720